# ENHANCEN CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF T

04-26-2000

05-05-2000



 $\mathcal{P}$ 

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #11 RECOR U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE Based on FC Patent & Trademark Office 101347489 (Rev.6-93) i To: Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Parfac Parfums & Accessories GmbH & Co., FG Name: Loris Azzaro B.V. Internal Address: \_\_\_\_\_ Street Address: Laan van Westernenk 64 7336 AZ Apeldoorn, The Netherlands Association \_ Individual(s) \_\_ General Partnership
\_\_X\_ Corporation-State City:\_\_\_\_\_ State:\_\_\_\_ ZIP:\_\_\_\_ \_\_ Limited Partnership \_\_Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ \_\_ Other \_\_\_\_ \_\_ Association\_\_\_\_\_ \_\_ General Partnership\_\_\_ Additional names of conveying parties? \_ Yes x No Limited Partnership\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: X Corporation-State \_\_ Assignment \_\_ Other\_\_\_\_ Security Agreement \_\_ Change of Name X Other Declaration If assignee not domiciled in the United States, domestic Execution Date: September 15, 1999 representative designation is attached \_ Yes \_ No (Designation must be separate document from Assignment) Additional names & addresses attached? \_\_Yes \_\_No Attorney Docket: M1999-7 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Serial No.(s): 74/695,833 B. Trademark Registration No.(s): Registration Date: Filing Date: June 30, 1995 Additional numbers attached? \_\_Yes \_X\_ No 6. Total number of applications/registrations involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to 0whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\_\_\_\_\_ Thomas R. Morrison, Esq. \_\_ Enclosed Internal Address: Morrison Law Firm Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Street Address: 145 North Fifth Avenue (Attach duplicate copy of page if paying by deposit account) City: Mount Vernon State: N.Y. ZIP: 10550 8. XX Charge any additional fees in connection with this submission to our Deposit Account No. 13-4550. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 23, 8000 Joy I. Farber, Esq. Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 44,103 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

99.157830-MH-ChrS-6279.ovk

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark

EAU BELLE D'AZZARO and DESIGN

Serial No. Filed

74/695,833 May 20, 1996

Examiner Law Office

Fine, Steve 107

Class

03 (Int'l)

Docket

M1999-7

### DECLARATION

Hon. Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

#### SIR:

#### I. C.J. Visser declare that:

RECORDED: 04/26/2000

- 1. I am an independently authorised director of Clarins B.V., which company is the only director of Loris Azzaro B.V., a corporation of the Kingdom of the Netherlands.
- I am aware of the circumstances of transfer of title of the EAU BELLE D'AZZARO mark.
- Loris Azzaro B.V. is the current owner of the EAU BELLE D'AZZARO mark.
- 4. Application was made to register the EAU BELLE D'AZZARO mark in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 20, 1996 by Parfums Loris Azzaro S.A., a corporation of the Republic of France.
- Ownership of the mark was transferred by Assignment on December 31, 1996 from Parfums Loris Azzaro S.A. to Parfac Parfums & Accessoires GmbH & Co. KG (hernafter "Parfac Parfums") a corporation of the Republic of Germany.
- The December 31, 1996 Assignment contained an undetected typographical error indicating Parfac Parforms was a corporation of the Republic of France.
- Ownership of the mark was transferred by Assignment on December 9, 1997 by Parfac Parfums to Loris Azzaro B.V., a corporation of the Kingdom of the
- Parfac Parfums is correctly identified as a corporation of the Republic of Germany in
- the December 9, 1997 Assignment. It appears as if an Assignment from Parfac Parfums of France to Parfac Parfums of
- 10. Parfac Parfums was a corporation of the Republic of Germany both at the time of the Germany is missing. December 31, 1996 Assignment and the time of the December 9, 1997 Assignment
- 11. There is no break in assignment from the original applicant, Parfums Loris Azzaro S.A., a corporation of the Republic of France, to Parfac Parfums, a corporation of the Republic of Germany and from the last mentioned company to the present owner, Loris Azzaro B.V., a corporation of the Kingdom of the Netherlands.



**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002067 FRAME: 0344